
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:78
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
RING-ROAD AROUND SALAM CITY
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the feasibility study of Ring Road around Salam city of Tamil Nadu has been conducted;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether consultant of the feasibility study has been appointed;

(d) if so, the Status of the feasibility study; and

(e) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Madam.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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